2BE-HRP1924 allowed for total Water use of one hundred and fifty (150) cubic 

metres per day, of which sixty (60) cubic metres per day were dedicated to camp purposes.  In its 

amendment application, Inukshuk Exploration requested an increase in Water use to two hundred 

and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day.  In addition, the Applicant requested the Board refrain 

from imposing limitations on the types of use, i.e. whether for drilling or camp purposes.  In its 

comment submission, CIRNA noted: 

[CIRNA] is of the opinion that failing to allocate a water usage limit for drilling

[...]

Water Management Area: QUEEN MAUD GULF & CORONATION GULF 

WATERSHEDS (30&29) 

Location: KITIKMEOT REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: MINING UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: DIRECT USE OF WATER AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water use not 

to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-NINE (299) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY 

Date of Licence Issuance: JULY 15, 2019 

Expiry of Licence: JUNE 8, 2032 

This Licence amendment, issued and recorded at Gjoa Haven, Nunavut, includes and is subject 

to the annexed conditions. 

Lootie Toomasie